FORM PTO-1595(Modified) MC G M/2) FORM PTO-1595(Modified) C C C RECORDATION FO PATEN	$\frac{9.12.9\%}{000000000000000000000000000000000000$	08-14-1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		100793411
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):
Daphne Eye Technologies	Name:	Cain Research PTY Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	12/26 McPherson Street
Yes Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:	
Assignment Image: Merger		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City:	Warriewood
☑ Other: Consent for Cain Research PTY Limited to Grant License	Country:	NSW, Zip: 2102 Australia
Execution Date: 28 December 1994	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?
	□ Yes	⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	T	No plications and patents involved: [3]
Name: Greg T. Sueoka	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$120.00
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	□ Enclosed	
Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square	☑ Fee Transmittal	Enclosed
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code:)4306		
	8. Deposit Account No	o.: 19-2555
9. Statement and signature:	SE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i iformati true copy of the original document. Greg T. Sueoka, 33,800 Attorney, Reg No.	ry my Signature	A_5_ 197 Date
Total number of pages including cove		IS: [2]
08/13/1998 TTON11 00000076 192555 5329322" documents to be recorded with	required cover chest information	

PATENT REEL: 9375 FRAME: 0060

3

4154249772 P 34

Jub-601

APR-29-98 34:58 29 APR 1998 22:03

CLAYTON UTZ 8 SYD 61 2 92517832

61 2 9251293/

NO. 4423 P. 34

R-792

DAPHNE HEDICAL LTD

12-29-04 92: 94 1 100 112 0054

2.67

Daphne Eye Technologies

P.O. Box 362, Hilo, Hawaii 96721, U.S.A. Tel: 1-808-982-9070 Fax: 1-808-982-9060 Honolulu: Tel/Fax: 1-508-924-8800

I'I CINERTIDET 1974

THANRAL COMPORATION FTY LIMITED (ACN 056 546 253) (the "Company") of level 12, 301 George Street, Swimey, New South Water THANNAL BAD FTY LIMITED (ACN 057 589 977) ("JV1") of level 12, 301 George Street, Sydemy, New South Water CAIN BESTARCE FTY LIMITED (ACN 066 749 684) ("JV7") of 12/26 McPherson. Street, Watterwood, New South Water TO:

Dear fir

١.

....

- 1

RESPANCE & DEVELOPMENT SYNDICATION INVOLVING CAIN REPEARCH FTY LIMITED

We refer to the:

- document antitled "Heads of Agreement" dated on or before the date of this lower between JV2, cusselves and Deplote Medical Hong Kang Limited ("Heads of (1) nant");
- **(b)**
- Agreenatory: American maringage (as defined in the Heads of Agreenteni); and Liesnee, Research and Commercialization Agreenand to be severed into between 142 of the first-part, JV1 and JV2 of the commit part ("LBC Agreenenat") is relation to a proposed research and development Syndication (the "Recearch and Development Syndicator"). (c)
- We hereby irreveably consent to JV2 granting to JV1 and JV2 a linence throughout the world of the Care Technology (as defined in the LRC Agreement which includes the Peters as defined in the backs of agreement) on the sense and subject to the conditions set out in the 2. LAC Agreement.
- We confirm that the sources by aurosives of our rights under the Australian Maragage will be subject to the rights of IV1 and IV2 under the Transation Documents (as defined in the 3. LRC Apament).
- We asknowledge that JV1, JV2 and the Company will rely upon this latter of content in entaring into and continuing to participate in the Research and Development Synchestion. 4.

Detail this 2.5 12 day of December 1994.

BIGNED for and an behalf of DAPARNE EY'S TECHNOLOGIES permethip by its sutherised payment in the presence of:

upi M. D. Winness

(Print Nam Jol-Fin Dr. M.D.

Pariner (Den)	Ralue	Topm	en
(Print Name: Den"	Renem	Man Car	
Parmer Dep	hne D:	Yandey	0

29-0-0-04 11:120

RECORDED: 08/12/1998